
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-754 Name: MCSO NS Mitigation Contract Amendment

Status:Type: Action Report Signed

File created: In control:9/13/2019 County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 11/20/2019

Title: From the Chief Deputy, Office of the Sheriff, requesting retroactive authorization to accept additional
funding from Amendment No. 1 to the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation (DOT)
contract for the I-94 North South Project (North Segment) Mitigation project for one (1) additional
squad in sector 5 in the amount of $96,354.28.  The end date of the project will remain December 31,
2019.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-754 REPORT, 2. 19-754 RESOLUTION, 3. 19-754 FISCAL NOTE, 4. 19-754 AGREEMENT, 5.
19-754 AMENDMENT NO. 1, 6. 19-754 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 7. 19-754 SIGNATURE
PAGE

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SIGNEDCounty Executive11/20/2019 1

ADOPTEDMilwaukee County Board of
Supervisors

11/7/2019 1 Pass

RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONFinance and Audit Committee11/4/2019 1 Pass

REFERREDBoard Chairman10/16/2019 1

From the Chief Deputy, Office of the Sheriff, requesting retroactive authorization to accept additional
funding from Amendment No. 1 to the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation (DOT)
contract for the I-94 North South Project (North Segment) Mitigation project for one (1) additional
squad in sector 5 in the amount of $96,354.28. The end date of the project will remain December 31,
2019.

See Attachments.

Milwaukee County Printed on 4/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

