O &

Milwaukee County

~ A
&
o) 4\ Signature Copy

Action Report: 19-754

File Number: 19-754

From the Chief Deputy, Office of the Sheriff, requesting retroactive authorization to
accept additional funding from Amendment No. 1to the State of Wisconsin Department
of Transportation (DOT) contract for the 1-94 North South Project (North Segment)
Mitigation project for one (1) additional squad in sector 5in the amount of $96,354.28.
The end date of the project will remain December 31, 2019.

See Aftachments.

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 11/7/2019 by the following vote:

Ayes: 17 Alexander, Cullen, Haas, Johnson Jr., Logsdon, Martin, Moore Omokunde,
Nicholson, Ortiz-Velez, Schmitt, Sebring, Shea, Staskunas, Taylor ,
Wasserman, Weishan Jr., and Lipscomb Sr,

Excused: 1 Dimitrijevic

Certification to County %W Date _jov g7 208

Board Passage Theodore Lipscomb Sr.

Certification of County @ﬂ’ e CL.Z’G-—-——-\ NOV @ 7 20

Date
Board Passage George Christenson

| approve the attached &é\ N s Date /! / 20 / / ‘]
approve 4 y

resolution or Chris Abele
ordinance.

Received by County é i 2 z" &t\ Date KOV 2 2 200

Clerk’s Office George Christenson

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 11/8/1%



